cash at a price of Rs.200.00 per Equity Share (including a share premium of Rs.190 per Equity Share) aggregating up

to Rs.6120.00 Lakhs.

Objects of the Issue

The proposed utilization of the Net Proceeds from the Fresh Issue is set forth below:

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr.

No.
Objects of the Issue

Amount Proposed to be Utilized from the Net

Proceeds FY 2024-25

1. Repayment of certain Borrowings 445.77

2. To meet incremental working capital requirements 3500.00

3. Pursuing Inorganic Growth 600.00

4. General Corporate Expenses 1400.00

 Total 5945.77

Offer for Sale-There is no Offer for Sale as Our Company is making only a Fresh Initial Public Offer/Issue.

For detailed information on the “Objects of the Issue”, please refer to chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” on page

no. 61 of this Prospectus.

Pre-Issue Shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group

The aggregate shareholding of Our Promoter and Promoter Group before the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Pre-

Issued Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Post-

Issue Capital

A Promoter -

1 Mr. Vinod Juthalal Visaria 52,40,166 72.00 52,40,166 50.69

2 Mr. Jay Manilal Chheda 16,73,942 23.00 16,73,942 16.19

3
Mr. Jitesh Khushalchand

Mamaniya
72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

 TOTAL (A) 69,86,888 96.00 69,86,888 67.58

B Promoter Group

1 Mrs. Leela Manilal Chheda 72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

2 Mrs. Laxmi Vinod Visaria 72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

3 Mrs. Jyoti Jitesh Mamaniya 72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

4 Ms. Mamta Vinod Visaria 72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

 TOTAL (B) 2,91,120 4.00 2,91,120 2.82

C TOTAL (A+B) 72,78,008 100.00 72,78,008 70.40

For further details relating to the allotment of Equity Shares to our Promoters and Promoter Group members, please

refer to the chapter titled ‘Capital Structure’ beginning on page no. 50 of this Prospectus.

Financial Information

The following tables set forth details the financial information as per the Restated Financial Statements for six months

period ended on September 30, 2024 and for the financial year ended on March 31, 2024, 2023 and 2022:

https://www.imarcgroup.com/indian-plywood-market

18

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars As at September 30, 2024
As at March 31,

[…]

1) As on the date of this Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote. The entire pre-issue equity share of the Company will be locked in prior to listing of shares on the Emerge Platform

of NSE Ltd.

2) PAN of all shareholders will be provided to the stock exchange by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

3) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, one day prior to

the listing of Equity Shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of Stock Exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

4) The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended

from time to time.

57

18. Following is the details of the aggregate shareholding of Our Promoter and Promoter Group before and

after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Pre-

Issued Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Post-

Issue Capital

A Promoter

Mr. Vinod Juthalal

Visaria
52,40,166 72.00 52,40,166 50.69

Mr. Jay Manilal

Chheda
16,73,942 23.00 16,73,942 16.19

Mr. Jitesh

Khushalchand

Mamaniya

72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

 Total (A) 69,86,888 96.00 69,86,888 67.58

B
Promoter Group &

Relatives-

Mrs. Leela Manilal

Chheda*
72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

Mrs. Laxmi Vinod

Visaria
72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

Mrs. Jyoti Jitesh

Mamaniya
72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

Ms. Mamta Vinod

Visaria
72,780 1.00 72,780 0.70

 Total (B) 2,91,120 4.00 2,91,120 2.82

C TOTAL (A+B) 72,78,008 100.00 72,78,008 70.40

*Mr. Manilal Vaghaji Chheda was one of the initial subscribers to the MOA. However, 72,780 equity shares

were transmitted to Mrs. Leela Manilal Chheda, being the legal successor, upon the death of Mr. Manilal Vaghaji

Chheda by approving via board resolution dated July 13, 2023.

19. The average cost of acquisition of per Equity Share by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Name of Promoter  No. of equity share held Average cost of acquisition (in Rs.)

Mr. Vinod Juthalal Visaria 52,40,166 10.00

Mr. Jay Manilal Chheda 16,73,942 10.00

Mr. Jitesh Khushalchand Mamaniya 72,780 10.00

 As certificated by Kumbhat & Co. LLP via its certificate (UDIN: 24131708BKBIIG1920) dated November 04,

2024

20. List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up share capital of our company: -

(a) As on the date of this Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name Of The Shareholders No. Of Shares % of the Pre-Issue Capital

1.  Mr. Vinod Juthalal Visaria 52,40,166 72.00

2.  Mr. Jay Manilal Chheda 16,73,942 23.00

3.  Mr. Jitesh Khushalchand Mamaniya 72,780 1.00

4.  Mrs. Leela Manilal Chheda* 72,780 1.00

5.  Mrs. Laxmi Vinod Visaria 72,780 1.00

6.  Mrs. Jyoti Jitesh Mamaniya 72,780 1.00